

S UP R E M E COUR T OF I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7 4 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 4 in CC No. 5 9 4 / 2 0 0 4 of Th
e
HIGH COUR T OF A.P AT HYD E R A B A D)

P. NAR A Y A N A & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

RACH E L CHAT E R J I & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 2 9 . 8 . 2 0 0 7)

Date: 2 5 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N
(IN CHAM B E R)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ra kes h K. Shar m a , Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

In spite of number of opportunities, counsel for the
petitioners has not taken any steps to serve the respondent No. 3.

Even on the second call, counsel for the petitioners is not
present.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-
prosecution qua respondent No. 3.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)