

After going through the earlier order of the High Court and dismissal of the special leave petition against the said order, we are satisfied that the respondents have disobeyed the order of the High Court and they are duty bound to absorb/regularize the petitioners as directed by the High Court. In order to give one more opportunity to comply with the order of the High Court, we intend to grant some more time as requested by the counsel appearing for the respondents. List after four weeks for reporting compliance.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master