

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).74/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2004
594/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

in CC No.

P. NARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SUTIRTHA BHATTACHARYA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr.Ravi Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order of the Central Power
Distribution Company, Andhra pradesh Limited dated 8.2.2010
no further adjudication is required, the Special Leave
Petition is disposed of.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master